UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1902213023 Fee: \$52.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/22/2019 09:52 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Clort's Original

Recording Requested and Prepared By:
First American Mortgage Solutions
LR Department
3 First American Way
Santa Ana, California 92707
ANDREA WILLIAMS

And When Recorded Mail To:
First American Mortgage Solutions
LR Department (Cust# 686)
3 First American Way
Santa Ana, Californic 92707

MERS MIN#: 100015016336627361 PHONE#: (888) 679-6377

Customer#: 686/1 Service#: 5035527RL1

Loan#: 0017872813

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that the undersigned, current beneficiary, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that fill payment has been received and satisfaction of the same. Accordingly, the County Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to chacharge the same upon the record of said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: SCOTT ALLGOOD AND DEBRA ALLGOOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee: RESOURCE PLUS MORTGAGE CORP

Mortgage Dated: FEBRUARY 03, 2005 Recorded on: FEBRUAR 13 2005 as Instrument No. 0504605110 in Book No.

--- at Page No. ---

Property Address: 954 W GRACE ST #I101, CHICAGO, IL 60613-0000

County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS

PIN# 14-20-212-021-1073, 14-20-212-021-1115

Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit

1902213023 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan#: 0017872813 Page 2	Srv#: 5055327RL1
THE FOREGOING IN	TRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,
By:Sarah N. Loffler,	Assistant Secretary
	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthiv ness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of CALIF	ORNIA
County of ORAN	
On JAN 17 2019 b	efore me, Daniel Cao, a Notary Parisc, personally appeared Sarah N. Loffler, who proved to me on
the basis of satisfactor acknowledged to me the	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and nat he/she/they executed the same in hi /her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their
	rument the person(s), or the entity upon bena's of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. It'Y OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Witness my hand and	
	COMI. #2169967 Z
OL L. N. D.	Orange (30.7%)
(Notary Name): Danie	1 Cao hy Comm. Expres 0%, 2%, 24301
	0.
	Cae
	CA

1902213023 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Service# 5055327R\1

Loan# 0017872813

EXHIBIT 'A'
Legal Description

Legal Description: UNIT 954-1101 AND PARKING UNIT 35 AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE:

PARCEL 1: LOTS 11, 12 AND 13 IN S.H. KERFOOT'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF BLOCK 7 IN LAFLIN, SMITH AND DYERS SUBDIVISION ON THE NORTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT 1.2) ACRES IN THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF) OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE WEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF BLOCK 7 AND ALSO THE WEST 100 FEET OF THE EAST THREE QUARTERS OF THE SAID SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID BLOCK 7 (WHICH SAID WEST 100 FEET OF THE EAST THREE QUARTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID BLOCK 7) ALL IN LAFLIN, SMITH AND DYERS SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT 1.28 ACKES IN THE NORTHWEST CORNER THEREOF) OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPTING STREETS FROM BOTH PARTS OF THE FOREGOING DESCRIPTION) IN COOK COUNTY, IL INOIS.

Permanent Index #'s: 14-20-212-021-1073 Vol. 0484 14-20-212-031-1115

Property Address: 954 West Grace Street #I101, Chicago, Illinois 60613